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1654 

1679 

1680 

1707 

1709 

1711 

1713 
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1761 
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1.40 

1.10 

1.12 

0.36 

0.21 

1.23 

0.96 

1.36 

0.03 

0.19 

0.05 

0.26 

0.08 

1.83 

0.09 

0.96 
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1789 

1936 

1937 

1984 
1986 

1995 

1997 

0238, 

0.55 

0.28 

1.26 

1.30 

3.54 

0.82 

1.60 

20.58 

f-IER À fre gT i0-140, e H0-1322, ch|-1.40 
Vos, e H01654, Vh||-1.10 yhS, Ie H0-1679, h||-1.12 yh, 

e H0-1680, hq|-0.36 yos, ae H0-1707, Vh|-0.21 yhG, ie 

H0-1709, q|-1.23 ys, e i0-1711, Lhq|0.96 yc, e 
HO-1713, |-1.36 yoG, e i0-1725, q|-0.03 gos, ilc 

Tebq|-0.05 yos, lc HO-1743, vq|-0.19 yos, Ge i01744, 
H0-1745, vq-0.26 yoG, fe 0-1761, 
H0-1762, ChT-1.83 hS, e H01782, 

HO-1786, Vehd|-0.96 yo, e 0-1789, 

0-1936, Gq-0.28 yo, Ge i0-1937, 
01984, h|1.30 yo, ei0-1986, vH-3.54 yG, Íc 

HO-1995, Vhq|-0.82 ycg yg ic H0-1997, vO|-1.60 yG, hei 

pq|-0.08 yos, le 
Rs-0.09 ychs, Íc 

he-0.55 yh, 
-1.26 ch, 

e 
c 



fotcs hÌ Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) PrT TÈTT (Vesting Order) 
HA-NA-104/9/2020-NA f 03.03.2021 gINI f�T gT 4 

YT YT T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the 

Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under 
Section of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) frT 3ICI 

(Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fi 03.03.2021 yT-4 4R 
Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 
Jharkhand 

slae frAtG (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yt gunstIS/ToaTo/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fic# 27.08.2021 

Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey of 

Boundary Pillars fahT YT , foNO Table-I Block Boundary iH0OT 

C1 H C166 To Boundary Pillars a Table-II Bore-hole Pillars 



TlET þ Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid Co-ordinates | YT 

RT Block Boundary demarcation 

1000/IO i 08.11.2021 

LqIGlI i0-140, c io-1322, |-1.40 oG 4(1 

vG-1.10 yhG yc|Ryt, foH-T0S Hj 540 chll 

�0-140, 

341elp GqyT, dIaR YaTG 
RI ghdl sI 3T 

IC o-1680, Hq-0.36 G 

H0-1707, h-0.21 yoG f T yDR y, fchH-T0G hHI 543 

ShHÍ 545 ThI H ETT 0-140, e H01713, RH|-1.36 

fchH-gtgl, hH|F 547 
AII 0140, Íe 0-1725, hq|-0.03 yoG H 

HO-1743, TOq|-0.19 yoG 

ycoRyt 

hl UH TT 0-140, c 

T yR-Ruh, fo4-IG t, H0CG 548 

0-140, ic O-1745, VOq|-0.26 yoG [H 

t. SpHc 550 H TchI UTH IGI 0-140, Íc H0-1761, Vh|-0.08 

yoRu, foH-T0G hAc 552 qol TH gTGI T0140, 



hH0# 553 qelT YH ¢ II 0-140, iÍe 0-1786, VH4|-0.96 

hd|-0.28 (chs f T yTYutt, febyq qrit, shHjc5 556 

i0-140, c o-1984, roq-1.30 

i0-140, aile do1997, T9||-1.60 yeoG H 
3ifcoG SH qG IGT 0-140, ic TO-1322, RHG|-1.40 

oG, 47 yo-43 4R ShH1F 538 TT H0-140, ic H0-1654, 

s-1.10 G, y47 yo 43 y HG 539, TdI 0140, Íc 

HO-1679, Vh|1.12 yhG, 9477 yo-43 y H5 540, AI T0-140, 

Ie HO-1680, G|-0.36 yhG, y4-7 yJ-43 4R hHIF 541, GIT 

H0-140, de H0-1707, h||-0.21 yoG, Y4-7 yo-43 4 h H| 542, 

121 gTI 0-140, je HO-1709, v|-1.23 YchG, 947 yeo-43 4R 

hH|F 543. TGI 0-140, Íc H0-1711, ch|-0.96 ych, y47 

yo-43 y hHqf 544, IGT T0-140, Li 0-1713, VehT-1.36 yhs, 

y7yo-44 yR hH1G 545, YIT H0-140, ie H0-1725, Vh|-0.03 

yoG, y47 yg-44 4R HIF 546, GTGT 0-140, ic O-1743, 

o|-0.19 yo, 947 yo-44 qr shIG 547, T HO140, c 

H0-1744, Vh|-0.05 yh, Y4-7 yod-44 y sH1F 548, gTGT 70-140, 

Ic HO-1745, Rhq|-0.26 y, 47 y3-44 Ye HHF 549, ATG 

0-140, e 0-1761, Gpq|-0.08 yoG, Y4-7 yo-44 4R hH[G 550, 

I O-140, le T0-1762, h|-1.83 ch, 947 yo-44 y 

GpH|c5 551, GTT O-140, lc H0-1782, h|-0.09 yG, y4-7 

yoo-44 qe hH1 552, IT O-140, ic 0-1786, Vh-0.96 yh, 



7 yd- 44 4 oj 553, v41I 0 140. de 10 1789, Vh4 0.55 

(o9, y47 yo- 44 (N shyj 554, v4tI 0-140, diC 101936, 

vhd 028 VhG, 9YA 7 yo 44 y bHÍ# 555, II 10 140, de 
*10 1937, NOd-1.26 Vh4, yUA 7 Uo 44 06 556, V4I 10140, 

tlle 10 1984, V4b4|-1.30 y#g, yg7 y 44 q HÍ# 557, I 
*i0 140, lllc io 1986, V441 3.54 V4h6, HIA-7 ya 44 4 GHÍG 558, 
AII 0-140, ofe i0-1995, VbdI-0.82 VhG, y47 yto-44 4 

h415 559 Vd I 0140, íe j01997, vhA-1.60 V45, 4-7 

0141, 

3j fecor rca qato 510 fi 29.05.2025 H 

Ie HO-1322, 1654, 1679, 1680, 1707, 1709, 1711, 1713, 1725, 
1743, 1744, 1745, 1761, 1762, 1782, 1786, 1789, 1936, 1937, 1984, 1986, 

f -Th qTT 0-141, e H-1322, 1654, 1679, 1680, 
1707, 1709, 1711, 1713, 1725, 1743, 1744, 1745, 1761, 1762, 1782, 1786, 

1789, 1936, 1937, 1984, 1986, 1995 a 1997 p chq|-20.58 yhG H 



folI 4qr fMeg, IER h yaio 350 fai 07.10.2024 

BegR RTOT srfefH, 1908 #T R-49(1)() 

o fagl 3fgI SRI SGT T f Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fT 3TCT (Vesting Order) HeT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fA 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine T HR0 fEUSIoT SUgI fIfds 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi T 3TCT (Vesting Order) 

HRA|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fGIA 03.03.2021 ya 3jyi 3ecaTT, T¢qI 

15.05.2025 3IGl HII-ThlT GIT O-140, lc O-1322, 

V||-140 yog, e i0-1654, d4|-1.10 yg, eife i0-1679, 
Vcpg-1.12 yG, te 0 1680, hI-0.36 ychG, ie io-1707. 

Vþa-0.21 yOE, ie 0-1709, hd|123 yca, eie io-1711, 

Vo||-0.96 yoG, ie 0-1713, T4||-1.36 ychG, c i0�1725. 

Rcpa|-0.03 yoG, e 0-1743, 9-0.19 yog, c io-1744, 

Lchq|-0.05 yog, e i0-1745, rGq-026 yag, te io-1761, 
qGq-0.08 yg, e i0-1762, rq|-1.83 yag, ete io-1782, 

e||-0.09 yo, ic HO-1786, hq|-0.96 ch, ie HO-1789, 



pq-0.55 ych, iÍc 0-1936. T-0.28 yG, aIc 0-1937, 

Rchq|-1.26 yos, çile io-1984, Thd|-1.30 os, l H0-1986, 

he 3.54 yoG, c 0-1995. hs|-0.82 ychs d It 10-1997, 

gugti feifrcs, 21i Hf yer siNRIy orã 
tar 4, gHTG, 

2. sleTgr AAAÊ fafAUH, 1908 R-49(4) IG À 

3. egR THGDr faftyH R-46, 47 (d 48 Jecte 



8 

The Right to fair compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, 

Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 yd qT ert 

HROTR NI Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy y HHY HHY 4R 



9. 

11. 

13. 304 3t6T, Ga/3THUGT yatfoT, ItER/foiT 3R 
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